



# R&D Artwork Brief

## General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000053504/001
Valid From	Aug 29, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	Released PL
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed By	SAP_WFRT

## CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Kippenbouillon 660 g - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Kippenbouillon 660 g - UFS
English	CU KN PAS BOUIL CHICKEN 3X660G ECO BE FR
French_BE	Knorr Professional Bouillon de poule 660 g - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Hühnerbouillon 660 g - UFS

## Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Chicken 3790
English_EU	CoM: PT

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/French

**Legal Denominator:** Bouillon de poule en tablettes

#### Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : sel, amidon, graisses végétales (palme, palme totalement hydrogénée), exhausteurs de goût (E621, E631, E627), chlorure de potassium, sucre, arômes, graisse de poule 3%, oignon<sup>1</sup>, épices et aromates (persil<sup>1</sup>, ail, curcuma, graines de **CÉLERI**), viande de poule 1%, carotte<sup>1</sup>, sirop de caramel, maltodextrine, poivron rouge<sup>1</sup>, acidifiant (acide citrique), antioxydant (extraits de romarin).

<sup>1</sup>Ingrédients issus de l'agriculture durable.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/French

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	660	g e	grammes e
Volume par portion	250	ml	Millilitres
"Portions/Doses/"	132	N°.	Numéro

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	33 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	1 tablette = 0,5 L
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles pour 100 ml de bouillon Énergie Matières grasses dont acides gras saturés Glucides dont sucres Fibres Protéines Sel
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
STORAGE	À conserver au sec et à température ambiante.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Préparation: Délayer 1 tablette dans 1/2 litre d'eau bouillante.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans colorant
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Sans gluten
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	66 TABLETTES



# R&D Artwork Brief

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Énergie	27 kJ
Énergie	6 kcal
Matières grasses	< 0,5 g
- dont acides gras saturés	0,2 g
Glucides	0,6 g
- dont sucres	< 0,5 g
Fibres	< 0,5 g
Protéines	< 0,5 g
Sel	0,67 g

### Pour - 102 g (As Prepared)

#### Statements:

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

*End of CUC Product Information Record*



# R&D Artwork Brief

## Combination pack data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Chicken 22 MSG



# R&D Artwork Brief

## General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000053504/001
Valid From	Aug 29, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	Released PL
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed By	SAP_WFRT

## CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Kippenbouillon 660 g - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Kippenbouillon 660 g - UFS
English	CU KN PAS BOUIL CHICKEN 3X660G ECO BE FR
French_BE	Knorr Professional Bouillon de poule 660 g - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Hühnerbouillon 660 g - UFS

## Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Chicken 3790
English_EU	CoM: PT

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/Dutch

**Legal Denominator:** Kippenbouillon tabletten

#### Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: zout, zetmeel, plantaardige vetten (palmvet, volledig gehard palmvet), smaakversterkers (E621, E631, E627), kaliumchloride, suiker, aroma's, kippenvet 3%, ui<sup>1</sup>, kruiden en specerijen (peterselie<sup>1</sup>, knoflook, kurkuma, **SELDERIJZAAD**), kippenvlees 1%, wortel<sup>1</sup>, karamelstroop, maltodextrine, rode paprika<sup>1</sup>, voedingszuur (citroenzuur), antioxidant (rozemarijnextract).

<sup>1</sup>Duurzaam geteelde ingrediënten.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/Dutch

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	660	g e	g e
Volume per portie/portie	250	ml	ml
Porties/Dosissen/toepassingen	132	Aantal	Aantal

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	33 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	1 tablet = 0,5 L
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden per 100 ml bouillon
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
STORAGE	Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Bereidingswijze: Los 1 tablet op in 1/2 liter kokend water.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van kleurstoffen
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Glutenvrij
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	66 TABLETTEN

### Nutrient Declarations



# R&D Artwork Brief

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	27 kJ
Energie Kcal	6 kcal
Vetten	< 0,5 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0,2 g
Koolhydraten	0,6 g
waarvan suikers	< 0,5 g
Vezels	< 0,5 g
Eiwitten	< 0,5 g
Zout	0,67 g

**Per - 102 g (As Prepared)**

**Statements:**

Bereid product zoals in de bereidingsinstructie

*End of CUC Product Information Record*



# R&D Artwork Brief

**Combination pack data**

**Product Name (For R&D reference only)**

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Chicken 22 MSG





# R&D Artwork Brief

## General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000053504/001
Valid From	Aug 29, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	Released PL
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed By	SAP_WFRT

## CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Kippenbouillon 660 g - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Kippenbouillon 660 g - UFS
English	CU KN PAS BOUIL CHICKEN 3X660G ECO BE FR
French_BE	Knorr Professional Bouillon de poule 660 g - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Hühnerbouillon 660 g - UFS

## Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Chicken 3790
English_EU	CoM: PT

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

**Legal Denominator:** Hühnerbouillon-Tabletten

#### Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Salz, Stärke, pflanzliche Fette (Palmfett, voll gehärtetes Palmfett), Geschmacksverstärker (E621, E631, E627), Kaliumchlorid, Zucker, Aromen, Hühnerfett 3%, Zwiebel<sup>1</sup>, Kräuter und Gewürze (Petersilie<sup>1</sup>, Knoblauch, Kurkuma, **SELLERIESAMEN**), Hühnerfleisch 1%, Karotten<sup>1</sup>, Karamellsirup, Maltodextrin, rote Paprika<sup>1</sup>, Lebensmittelsäure (Zitronensäure), Antioxidationsmittel (Rosmarinextrakt).

<sup>1</sup>Nachhaltig angebaute Zutaten.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	660	g e	Gramm e
Volumen pro Portion	250	ml	Milliliter
Portionen/Dosierungen/Anwendun	132	No.	Anzahl

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	33 L
NUTRITION	Nährwerte pro 100 ml Bouillon
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
STORAGE	Trocken und bei Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Zubereitung: Lösen Sie 1 Tablet in 1/2 Liter kochendem Wasser auf.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Farbstoffe
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Glutenfrei
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	66 TABLETTEN
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	1 tablet = 0,5 L

### Nutrient Declarations



# R&D Artwork Brief

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	27 kJ
Energie	6 kcal
Fett	< 0,5 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	0,2 g
Kohlenhydrate	0,6 g
davon Zucker	< 0,5 g
Ballaststoffe	< 0,5 g
Eiweiß	< 0,5 g
Salz	0,67 g

Pro - 102 g (As Prepared)

Statements:
zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Zubereitungsanleitung

End of CUC Product Information Record



# R&D Artwork Brief

**Combination pack data**

**Product Name (For R&D reference only)**

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Chicken 22 MSG